PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3946071

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN JOSEPH KOCHANSKI	06/30/2016
DAVID ROBERT SHELLEY	07/01/2016
SARAH KATHRYN SAYURI KAWAI	07/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800, FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15200685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-988-8360

Email: docket@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C./FORD

Address Line 1: 400 W. MAPLE RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83685493; 67186-285PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN J. COON
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin J. Coon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 039065 FRAME: 0864

503899420

source=285PUS1_Declarations#page1.tif
source=285PUS1_Declarations#page2.tif
source=285PUS1_Declarations#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039065 FRAME: 0865 Ford 313-337-8394

1/1

Please direct all correspondence to: 46442

Attorney Docket Number	83685493; 67186-285PUS1

REEL: 039065 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	FASTENING SY	STEM AND	METHOD L	JSING A	COMPRESSIBLE
This declaration is direct	ed to:				Market 114 mm - 11 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
☐ United	tached application, or I States application or PC filed on hen they become known.)	T international ap (I hereby a	plication number uthorize the inser	tion of the ap	oplication filing date and
The above-identified app	lication was made or auth	norized to be mad	e by me.		
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understa	and the contents	of the specification	on in the abo	ve-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an origi	inal joint inventor	of a claimed inver	ntion in the ap	oplication.
continuation-in-part app		mation which b	came available l	between the	C.F.R. 1.56, including for filing date of the prior
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its so for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat 15/200685 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reiss And I hereby agree for including applications for organizations, and to per	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Force, having its principal plas the ASSIGNEE, its sucreign, in and to the inventuccessors, assigns or other scoveries in any and all of name, at its or their election number and filing, Filing Date from the inventions and discovents claiming benefit of the applications.	d Motor Company acc of business in accessors, assigns at ions and discover legal representation (and I hereby date of the apply 1, 2016 legal representations in any and a the filing date has one, assigns or cand all kinds and nich the ASSIGN	y subsidiary, organ at Dearborn, Cour or other legal rep ories in the above- atives to make app and intergovernm y authorize the Al oblication to recei	nized and exist ty of Wayne or esentatives, identified investions and tental organizations. SSIGNEE or the Letters Particularly, in estand intergoons, continuations, entities, entities.	assign and set over unto sting by virtue of the laws and State of Michigan, the entire right, title and ention including the right to receive Letters Patent ations, in its or their own ASSIGNEE's attorney to atent herein: Serial No. ssign and set over to the scluding any provisional evernmental organizations tions-in-part, divisionals, ecute any and all papers, es and intergovernmental other legal representatives
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have no	t granted any righ	ts inconsistent wit	h the rights gr	ranted herein.
or imprisonment of not n	nore than five (5) years or		declaration is pur	nishable unde	or 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Kevin Jos	ENTOR seph Kochanski		Date	ر	06/30/2016
Signature:	J. Kal		Date	·•	141 4 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4
- 7.7					
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equ on form for each additional i		_		TO AME. OOC

Attorney Docket Number	83685493; 67186-285PUS1

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	FASTENING SYS	STEM AND	METHOD US	ING A COMPRESSIBLE
This declaration is direct	ed to:			
United	tached application, or I States application or PC filed on hen they become known.)	(I hereby au	lication number thorize the insertio	n of the application filing date and
The above-identified app	olication was made or auth	norized to be made	by me.	
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	ve reviewed and understa	and the contents o	f the specification	in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an origi	nal joint inventor o	of a claimed invention	on in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information wholications, material informal or PCT international to	mation which bec	ame available bet	ned in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ween the filing date of the prior pplication.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its sfor the inventions and dname or names, or in my insert the serial/applications and to the serial applications, in and to the including all applications reexaminations and reiss	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Force, having its principal plas the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other iscoveries in any and all of y name, at its or their election number and filing, Filing DateI sors, assigns or other in the inventions and discovens claiming benefit of the applications.	d Motor Company lace of business at occessors, assigns of a lace of the application (and I hereby date of the application), 2016, legal representativeries in any and all the filing date he	subsidiary, organize Dearborn, County r other legal repres ies in the above-ide ives to make applic and intergovernmen authorize the ASS ication to receive	I do sell, assign and set over unto ed and existing by virtue of the laws of Wayne, and State of Michigan, sentatives, the entire right, title and ntified invention including the right rations and to receive Letters Patent tal organizations, in its or their own IGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to Letters Patent herein: Serial No. eby sell, assign and set over to the priority, including any provisional and intergovernmental organizations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, tives to execute any and all papers,
including applications for organizations, and to pe	or Letters Patent of any a	and all kinds and i hich the ASSIGNE	n any and all count E, its successors, a	tries, entities and intergovernmental ssigns or other legal representatives
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
or imprisonment of not r	nore than five (5) years o		declaration is punis	hable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV			Date:	01-01-2016
Inventor: <u>David Ro</u> Signature: <u>David</u>	obert Shelley		LJasos	
	All Control of the Co			
	ta Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equ		aming the entire inve	ntive entity, must accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 039065 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 07/01/2016

~~~~	
Attorney Docket Number	83685493; 67186-285PUS1

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	FASTENING SYSTEM AND METHOD USING A COMPRESSIBLE SLEEVE
This declaration is direct	ed to:
United	tached application, or  States application or PCT international application number  filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and ten they become known.)
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior tall or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and di- name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat 15/200685 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws to having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent accoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.
including applications fo organizations, and to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives occure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent ar	id warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	entor wat Sarah Kathaya Sayusi Kamba Date: July 1,2014
Signature:	afra '
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 039065 FRAME: 0868